

NATIONAL MEDIA CONFERENCE-2024

"Spiritual Empowerment for Healthy & Happy Society - Role of Media" 26th to 30th September 2024, Anand Sarovar, Near Shantivan, Abu Road (Raj.)
Organised & Hosted by:

Media Wing (RERF), Brahma Kumaris, Mount Abu Cell: 9414156615, 7014986615; Email: mediawing@bkivv.org

Date:		

Subject: Cordial Invitation to National Media Conference from 26th to 30th September 2024 at Brahma Kumaris HQ, Anand Sarovar Campus, Near Shantivan, Abu Road (Raj.).

Spiritual Brother / Sister,

Greetings of Peace and Happiness!

As you are kindly aware Brahma Kumaris is an internationally renowned spiritual organisation spread all over the world. We are affiliated to United Nations in consultative status for peace keeping in the world. It is committed to the cause of moral and spiritual upliftment of mankind.

We conduct number of programmes all over the world to bring the awareness in every cross section of the society in fulfilling the key objective of peace giving through various wings. of our organisation.

With a view to bring about a tangible positive transformative strength to support the world with holistic health, happiness and harmony, Brahma Kumaris have set for themselves a yearlong canopy theme for this year, Self-Empowerment for a Healthy and Happy Society. Since Media and allied fields of this profession have a giant role to play in realising the objectives, Brahma Kumaris specially aims to serve Media professionals to equip them with the much-needed spiritual support in discharging their function effectively to benefit the society.

The Media Wing of Brahma Kumaris are organising a National Media Conference at its headquarters campus at Abu Road, Near Mount Abu from 26th to 30th September 2024 on the theme on "Spiritual Empowerment for Healthy & Happy Society - Role of Media". A brochure of the conference is enclosed for your kind information and perusal.

We most cordially invite you to be our honoured guest during the conference days. We are sure you will be able to make it convenient to participate in the conference and will send your kind consent and confirmation, so as to enable us to make necessary arrangements for your proper boarding and lodging at our end.

Thanking you and looking forward to your confirmation at an early date.

Respectfully yours,

B. K. Kazima

(B. K. Karuna)

Chairperson, Media Wing, Brahma Kumaris HQs